
WAC 44-06-110  Exemptions.  (1) The office reserves the right to 
determine that a public record requested in accordance with the proce-
dures outlined in WAC 44-06-080 is exempt under the provisions of RCW 
42.17.310 or other law.

(2) Many of the records of the office are protected by the attor-
ney-client privilege and/or the attorney work product doctrine. The 
office, in the course of representing agencies, may at times have ma-
terials or copies of materials from such agencies. A request for such 
records may be referred by the attorney general to the agencies whose 
records are being requested. The office may assert exemptions applica-
ble to the agency or agencies which transmitted the material to the 
office.

(3) Pursuant to RCW 42.17.260, the office reserves the right to 
delete identifying details when it makes available or publishes any 
public record, in any cases when there is reason to believe that dis-
closure of such details would be an invasion of personal privacy pro-
tected by chapter 42.17 RCW. The public records officer will fully 
justify such deletion in writing.

(4) All denials of requests for public records must be accompa-
nied by a written statement specifying the reason for the denial, in-
cluding a statement of the specific exemption authorizing the with-
holding of the record and a brief explanation of how the exemption ap-
plies to the record withheld.
[Statutory Authority: RCW 43.10.110, chapters 42.17, 19.118 and 34.05 
RCW. WSR 94-13-039, § 44-06-110, filed 6/6/94, effective 7/7/94; Order 
102, § 44-06-110, filed 2/20/74.]
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